Royal 3inc.

Bill to: AVERITT 1415 NEAL STREET, COOKEVILLE, TN, 38501 Invoice Date: 06/03/2024 Invoice #: 7500144608 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/03/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
05/31/2024		650 S 23RD, BEAUMONT, TX 77707 - 4105 CASTLEWOOD RD, RICHMOND, VA 23234			
			1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00

TOTAL	
\$2,600.00	ĺ

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



AVERITT - North America Truckload 1415 Neal Street/ PO Box 3166 Cookeville, TN 38502 Phone: (866) 249-8496 Fax: (931) 520-2755

Please call Averitt Integrated at (888) 679-2749 when unloaded for a release number.

North America Truckload - Load 7500144608							
Distance TWIC Ce	rtification Required: tification Required: No tep: Tyler Hadynski ne: 931-646-4033 til: thadynski@aver : 931-520-2755	No No 'itt.com	МС	Number:	ROYAL3 INC 944686 Milo Morrison		
Dispatoin		Picku	ıp 1				
Name: Address: Phone: Case(s): Item(s):	ITI WAREHOUSE 650 S 23RD BEAUMONT, TX 7770 409-718-7494 17 resin	7		Earliest: Lastest: Weight Pallet(s):	05/31/2024 1000 43762.0		
		Deliv	ery 2				
Name: Address: Phone: Case(s): Item(s):	WORTHEN INDUSTR 4105 CASTLEWOOD RICHMOND, VA 2323 804-275-9231 EXT: 13 resin	RD 4		Earliest: Lastest: Weight Pallet(s):	06/03/2024 0800 06/03/2024 1600		

Drop Instructions

Special instructions:

Pay	Sum	mary
-----	-----	------

Service for load # Line Haul: 7500144608 \$2,800.00

\$2,800.00

Total Rate:

Signature: _____ Date:

PLEASE SIGN AND FAX BACK TO (931) 520-2755

Payment Requirements - Upon Delivery

- Must include Load # and Release Order #
- Signed BOL / Signed Delivery Receipt / Signed Rate Confirmation Sheet
- Load/Unload/Lumper receipts must accompany invoicing in order to receive payment
- All accessorial charges must be pre-approved & billed with receipt & POD

Payment Options

Phone (931) 525-5328 integratedap@averitt.com Mail: Averitt Integrated, PO Box 3166, Cookeville, TN 38502

Quik Pay Option (3% Reduction of total payable for expedited processing of Carrier payment) Email: integratedap@averitt.com Fax: (931)520-2755 Notes:

All times on this Carrier Rate/Load Confirmation are local time zone.

Any additional charges not listed on this Carrier Rate/Load Confirmation must be authorized in advance of providing the service by calling the Integrated Team @ 866-249-8496.

Please contact Averitt Integrated immediately with any questions on Rate/Load Confirmation or delays asap.

Terms and Conditions

This Carrier Rate/Load Confirmation is a legal contract between the CARRIER and Averitt Integrated, but otherwise does not waive any rights under federal law. This rate supersedes and has a precedence over any other conflicting rate currently on file with this carrier. CARRIER must provide legible, accurate, signed, and dated documentation upon upon delivery to receive prompt payment. Failure to provide proof of delivery will result in BROKER's forfeit of payment to Carrier.

THIS LOAD SHALL NOT BE DOUBLE BROKERED. It is agreed that any re-brokering of this load will result in non-payment to CARRIER, in addition to any other penalties applicable by contract or by law. No additional charges other than those listed above may be added by the CARRIER. Any additional charges must appear on a revised confirmation sheet signed by the BROKER. CARRIER must include signed copy of shipper's bill of lading and any other proof of delivery with invoice to BROKER. Rates, except as specifically designated above, are inclusive of any fuel surcharge. CARRIER certifies that it is in compliance with all requirements of the California Air Resources Board (CARB) that are applicable to the scope of Carriers operations, including, but not limited to Statewide Truck and Bus Regulations, Transport Refrigeration Unit (TRU) Regulations, Tractor-Trailer Greenhouse Gas Regulations (TTGHG), and Drayage Truck Regulations. Carrier also warrants that it is in the compliance with any comparable requirements of Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and other states, where applicable. CARRIER shall be responsible for any fines imposed on BROKER and or shipper resulting from noncompliance.

ALL LOADS ARE SUBJECT TO ELECTRONIC TRACKING

By accepting this shipment, CARRIER agrees that it has obtained a written agreement from each driver transporting a shipment tendered by BROKER to CARRIER pursuant to the Agreement in which each driver provides all necessary consents to (i) receiving text messages and/or phone calls from on or on behalf of BROKER and (ii) allowing BROKER or its vender to track such drivers location while transporting such shipment. CARRIER shall comply with all applicable laws relating to the collection, use, storage, retention, disclosure, and disposal of any of any information CARRIER provides to BROKER, including information regarding the drivers transporting shipments. CARRIER shall indemnify, defend, and hold BROKER and its affiliates harmless from and against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, losses, actions and expenses (including attorneys' fees) arising out of or in connection with CARRIER's breach of this Section. This Section shall survive the expiration or termination of the Agreement between BROKER and CARRIER.

0254129

Please Sign: Bonnie R

(X) Accept

() Decline

Driver Name: Driver Cell: Driver Email: Tractor #: Trailer #:

Page 3 Of 3

	anne the	TRAICUT		ADING - C	Driginal-N	Not Neo	otiable
	1000	STRAIGH	FDI	77	THE DOW	Concerning States of	Contact.
		14 1/	711		OF ONE	Ch Mai	ny Services. e Invoice.
ffix pro label here	0 0 0 0 0 0	1415 Netil Street - P.O), Box 3145 • Cookeville 0-283-7488) • www.ever	TN 38502-3145	OF ONE	Zer	o Problems.
Name ITI WAREHO	A COLORED AND A	J-800-AVERITT (1-800	Name	WORTHE	N INDUSTRIE	ES	and the second
	Contraction of the second s	X	Address	4105 CA	STLEWOOD	RD	-
Address 650 S 23R	F 193	and and a second	Address City Telephone	A survey to a	- 92	-	00001
City BEAUMONT	State TX Z	IP	S City -	RICHMOND		state VA Z	IP_23234
Customer No. 11652	16	Terres of the	O Telephone	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	5-9231 EXT:	13	all and the
4	M. Carlot	a fust	Customer	No. 0804		1	10 - 1 - 100/00
ame WORTHEN	INDUSTRIES			HT CHARGES:	TTEE		
ddress BT	1 and all the	-	~ _	paid X Collect	BUARANTEE	Guaran	
3 E SPIT BROOK	RD	W. a	E Collec	t box is marked	-Ad	ditional charge	es shall apply
ity NASHUA	State NH_Z	IP_03060_	COD AMT	.\$	Cash or	Certified F	unds
ustomer No. 121313	10		COD Fee:	PPD Collect		Customer C	heck c
hipper's Reference No.	- 2		GO Remit to:		-1		
onsignee's Reference/PO N	0	1. 1.0.7761	City	- Har	Sta	teZII	p
ALWAYS LIST H	AZARDOUS MAT	ERIALS FI		CRIPTION	F ARTICL	ES COL	UMN
0. (KIND OF	PACKAGE)	C PAGE AT			Section B	CLASS	WEIGHT
F Description	of Articles, Special Marks Correction)	and Exceptions		1	NMFC #	Subject to Correction	Subject to Correction
17 RESI-NONH; resin		y y al		191	Section 19	1	43,762 1
	Contraction of the second	and an in	1			1	123
A1 - 19	and the			an antes	1200		1 Salt
	Retuild			S. B. M. P.	1		
		Carlos Poor	and North	1. 1. 1.	e.e.g		18
	the dealer	R. A.			1 Ale		1
			Superior 2	120	1000	-	
	All and a state			CH: 13	1	-	
TAL ADDITIONAL SHIPMEN	TINFORMATION	F	and the second	2 Martin	E.		TOTAL
17 7500144608	the second	1 minute	and Weight				43,762
Mark X to designate Hazardous Mat Inclared Excessivative WARNING: A	trials as defined in DOT Regul	ations	other restrictions may		FOR FREIG	HT COLLECT	SHIPMENTS
lue or excess value request. Refer to	AVRT100 rules tariff for further	r details.	or of the second may	supercede declared	shipment is	to be deliver	ed to the con
DTE: (1) Where the rate is dependent operty as follows: The agreed or decla	on value, shippens are required	to state specifically reby specifically sta	y in writing the agreed ted by the shipper to	d or declared value of	the shall sign the	a following state	ment. The carr
sporty as losows: The agreed of occur	pe	VALANE RE	EDMOND		A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O	reight and all of	
DTE: (2) Liability Limitation for loss	or damage on this shipment n	nay be applicable.	See USC Section 1	4706(c)(1)(A) and (E	3). Signature of (-
TE(3) RECEIVED and mutually agreed by the S vice to be performed harsunder shall be subject reportation (DOT), Carrier's Pulse Tarif - AVHT 1	to Ferles, Camer's pricing schedules, to	arms, conditions, and rules	s maintained at Carrier's per	of the Children all of Lading	Terms and Conditions,	appăcable regulatio	na of the US Depart
noted (contents and conditions of contents of pa-	skages unknown), and in proper condition	in for transportation accorr inditions are acceed to be	ding to the DOT and NMF 1	00 Series. The shipper here	, marked, labeled, deate by certifies that he is far	ned as indicated, in miliar with all terms i	apparent good ana and conditions of sa
per potential in possessional the property under the	at or NMF 100 with the lowest valuation b	being applicable. To recei	her web union in section of the	and the route to said der	stination. Carrier liability:	shall be not exceed a	ing processing of a
Note 1 above. The party responsible for payment of TTE: (4) Commodities requiring special or a		Contraction of the contraction, which we	every bries Califier On Ballier	d as to enjoure sale train	mest, attorney less, or an inportation with ordinar	y special incidental.	or consequences
				27401010			
HIPPER SIGNATURE /	SF SHIPPER.)		DATE 5-31	32 PICKUP	TIME		
HIPPER SIGNATURE		DATE	55	HANDLING U		unilli use Rally on	

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - Original-Not Negotiable THE POWER One Contact: THE POWER One Contact: THE POWER One Invoice. THE POWER One Invoice. THE POWER One Invoice. THE POWER ONE Invoice.	Address 4105 CASTLEWOOD RD City RICHMOND State VA ZIP 23234	Telephone 804-275-9231 EXT: 13 Telephone No. 0804520 Customer No. 0804520 FREIGHT CHARGES: FREIGHT CHARGES: Freight Collect Freight Collect Freig	TIN DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES COLUMN NMFC# CLASS WEIGHT NMFC# Subject b Correction Subject b A3,782 LBS	A Breat and a grant of	AD a subject to be for a function of under Sector and a subject to be for a subject to be for a subject Sector 171000(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(
Affix pro label here	Name ITI WAREHOUSE 650 S 23RD 650 S 23RD 610 City BEAUMONT State TX 7/10 77707	1165216 VORTHEN INDUSTRIES	NO. C (KIND OF PACKATE) NO. C (KIND OF PACKAGE) DECENDING PACKAGE) T RESHNONH, resin T RESHNONH, resin	No. No. No. No. N. 7500 A. Standard M. St		